TEA & COFFEE—= ©] O} ©! (© —
RARE TEA COMPANY

RAF English Breakfast 3.25
Traditional blend of Ceylon and Assam,

proceeds go to RAF Wings Appeal

Green Tea 3.25
A wok-fired fresh green tea from Fujian, China

Earl Grey 325
From the Tregothnan Estate in Cornwall,

made with real bergamot oil

Chamomile 3.25
Aromatic and relaxing

Wild Rooibos 3.25
A super rare, truly wild caffeine-free tea

from South Africa

White Tea 3.25
Pure white China tea

Lapsang Souchong 325
Delicately smoked, whole-leaf black tea

Oolong 325

A semi-oxidised tea prized for its health benefits

COFFEE

All our coffees are made with coffee from the Small Batch Coffee Company

Espresso, Americano, Macchiato, Cappucino, Latte or Flat White 3.25

Liquer Coffee

8.25
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() E— E— PUDDINGS ) E— E—

Ambassador’s Reception” ~ 8.00
A giant chocolate and hazelnut tribute to a childhood favourite that
we're not allowed to name for legal reasons. Think dodgy 1980s adverts.
50p from every one we serve goes to Action Against Hunger to support
their aid work around the world.

Lemon & Yoghurt Cheesecake ~ 7.00
Bakewell Pudding ~ 7.00

with almond ice cream
Sticky Toftee Pudding with Clotted Cream ~ 7.50

Peanut Butter Shortbread ~ 7.50
with salted caramel ice cream

Passion Fruit Pavlova ~ 7.00

Salted Caramel Rolos ~ 4.00
Tributes (a box of eight to take away) ~ 10.00

—or———wr— JCE-CREAM & SORBET —o—————r—

Sundaes ~ 5.50
Honeycomb or Sticky Toffee

Scoops ~ 3.00
Ice Cream: Almond, Passion Fruit or Hazelnut
Sorbet: Lemon, Blackberry or Cherry

() B W— CHEESE () E—  S—

Colston Bassett Stilton with Pears & Walnuts ~ 5.00
Neal’s Yard Cheeses ~ 3.00 each

Mrs. Kirkham's Lancashire, Tymsboro or Beenleigh Blue
cheese may be unpasteurised, please ask for more details

Small Batch Coftee and Rare Tea Company Tea ~ 3.25

TEQUILA & MEZCAL m

Tequila Cabeza

Arandas, Mexico

Olmeca Altos Plata
Arandas, Mexico

Ocho Blanco 2014
Jesus-Maria, Mexico

Olmeca Altos Reposado
Arandas, Mexico

Calle 23 Reposado
Zapotlanejo, Mexico

Calle 23 Blanco
Zapotlanejo, Mexico

Sombra Mezcal
San Juan, Mexico

Siete Leguas Afiejo
Atotonilco El Alto, Mexico

Tapatio 110
Jesus-Maria, Mexico

Del Maguey Minero Mezcal
Santa Catarina Minas, Mexico

Enmascarado 54 Mezcal
Santiago Matatldn, Mexico

Del Maguey Tobala Mezcal

Unknown Village, Mexico

Del Maguey Pechuga Mezcal
Santa Catarina Minas, Mexico

« 50ML

6.00

6.75

7.50

8.00

8.00

8.50

9.00

11.50

12.00

13.50

16.00

18.00

20.00



COGNAC, ARMAGNAC & BRANDY o———a—50ML

Somerset 3 Year Old Cider Brandy
Somerset, England

Baron de Sigognac 10 Year Old
Bas-Armagnac, France

Maxime Trijol cognac VSOP
Cognac, France

Adrien Camut Calvados, Pays d’Auge, 6 Year Old

Normandy, France

Maxime Trijol Cognac Extra Grande Champagne
Cognac, France

Adrien Camut Calvados, Pays d'/Auge, 12 Year Old
Normandy, France

Darroze Domaine de Bertruc 1985

Bas-Armagnac, France

Martell Cordon Bleu
Cognac, France

Ragnaud Sabourin No 35
Cognac, France

Leyrat Glory Extra Single Estate
Cognac, France

Darroze Domaine de Tillet 1975
Bas-Armagnac, France

Domaine Boingneres 1985 Cepages Nobles
Bas-Armagnac, France

Hennessy XO
Cognac, France

LIQUEURS & DIGESTIFS—w o) To]

Branca Menta
Milan, Italy

Pococello Limoncello
Hereford, England

Amaretto Saliza
Friuli-Venezia Giulia, Italy

6.00

8.00

9.60

11.00

15.00

16.00

18.00

18.50

24.00

25.00

22.00

25.00

28.00

50ML

6.50

7.50

8.00

DESSERT WINE To] To] o] 70ML

Braida, Brachetto d’Acqui 2014 4.50
Piedmont, Italy (37.5cl)

Disznoko, Late Harvest Tokaji 2012 5.50
Tokaji, Hungary (50cl)

Charles Hours, Jurancon Uroulat 2013 7.00

Jurancon, France (37.5cl)

‘Fior d’Arancio, Vignalta Alpiane, 2009
Veneto, Italy (37.5cl)

Disznoéko, Tokaji Aszu 5 Puttonyos 2006
Tokaji, Hungary (50cl)

‘Vin de Constance, Klein Constantia, 2008 11.50
Cape Peninsula, South Africa (50cl)

‘Leonardo, Marjan Sim¢i¢, Ribolla 2008
Goriska Brda, Slovenia (37.5cl)

Mas Amiel, Maury 1980
Languedoc-Rousillon, France

‘Les Jardins de Babylone, Didier Dagueneau, Jurangon 2010
Jurangon, France

PORT & SHERRY o] o] O 70ML
‘Double Diamond;, Dixon’s 10 Year Old Tawny Port (37.5cl) 8.00
Quinta de la Rosa LBV Port 2011 6.00
‘San Emilio, Lustau, Pedro Ximénez (37.5cl) 6.00
‘Papirusa, Lustau, Manzanilla 4.00

BTL

22.00

37.50

40.00

50.00

65.00

75.00

90.00

96.00

130.00

BTL

32.50
55.00

30.00
40.00



WHISKY —w O o]

Clerk of the Works 16 Year Old
Single Malt, Scotland
Take one of 223 limited release bottles home for £80

Glenfarclas 12 Year Old
Single Malt, Speyside, Scotland

Springbank 10 Year Old
Single Malt, Campbeltown, Scotland

Compass Box, Great King Street, 'Glasgow Blend'
Blend, Scotland

Green Spot
Pure Pot Still, Cork, Ireland

Yamazaki NAS
Single Malt, Shimamoto, Japan

Macallan Gold
Single Malt, Speyside, Scotland

Lagavulin 16 Year Old
Single Malt, Islay, Scotland

Nikka, 'Straight From The Barrel'
Blend, Japan

Compass Box 'Hedonism'
Blended Grain, Scotland

Nikka, Coffey Grain Whisky
Blend, Miyagikyo, Japan

Caol Ila 18 Year Old

Single Malt, Islay, Scotland

The Glenlivet 18 Year Old
Single Malt, Speyside, Scotland

Nikka, Yoichi 12 Year Old
Single Malt, Hokkaido, Japan

The Glenlivet 21 Year Old
Single Malt, Speyside, Scotland

Yamazaki 18 Year Old
Single Malt, Shimamoto, Japan
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BOURBON & RYE=—® o) o] ©— 50ML
Maker’s Mark 7.00
Loretto, Kentucky

Rittenhouse 100 Proof Rye 8.00
Bardstown, Kentucky

Wild Turkey 101 9.00
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky

Baker’s Bourbon 10.00
Clermont, Kentucky

Smooth Ambler Old Scout 7 Year Old Rye 11.00
Maxwelton, West Virginia

Smooth Ambler Old Scout 7 Year Old 12.00
Maxwelton, West Virginia

Blanton’s Straight From The Barrel 15.00
Frankfort, Kentucky

RUM ©) ©) O] ©) ©) 50ML
Pussers Navy Rum 7.50
British Virgin Islands

El Dorado 12 Year Old 8.50
Guyana

Appleton Estate 12 year old 8.50
Jamaica

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva 9.00
Venezuela

Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros 9.50
Cuba

Plantation 12 year Old 10.00
Barbados

El Dorado 15 Year Old 11.00
Guyana

Havana Club 15 Year Old 20.00

Cuba



